SB1420 Engrossed

1 AN ACT concerning local government.

2 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, 3 represented in the General Assembly:

4 Section 5. The Fire Protection District Act is amended by 5 adding Section 15e as follows:

6 (70 ILCS 705/15e new) 7 Sec. 15e. Dissolution of Rockland Fire Protection District into Libertyville Fire Protection District. The Rockland Fire 8 9 Protection District shall be dissolved into the Libertyville Fire Protection District. As soon as is practicable after the 10 effective date of this amendatory Act of the 102nd General 11 Assembly, the Libertyville Fire Protection District is to 12 assume all powers, duties, assets, territory, levies, and 13 14 property of the Rockland Fire Protection District.